Taxing Jurisdiction Value Rate Debt (9/1/16) Applicable (9/1/16) (9/1/16)

City of Mansfield 5,913,637,667$ 0.71000$ 109,380,000$ (1) 100.00% 109,380,000$ (1) -$

Ellis County 12,972,185,399 0.41360 44,796,315 0.12% 53,756 -

Johnson County 10,941,282,750 0.45974 31,860,000 2.27% 723,222 -

Mansfield Independent School District 10,503,600,428 1.51000 764,415,000 46.43% 354,917,885 -

Midlothian Independent School District 3,847,326,876 1.54000 231,874,270 9.58% 22,213,555 -

Tarrant County 143,208,841,539 0.25400 361,420,000 3.54% 12,794,268 31,100,000

Tarrant County Hospital District 143,381,710,471 0.08000 22,335,000 3.54% 790,659 -

Tarrant County College District 143,670,377,088 0.14950 - 3.54% - -

Total Direct and Overlapping G. O. Tax Debt 500,873,344$

Ratio of Direct and Overlapping G.O. Tax Debt to 2016/17 Taxable Assessed Valuation 8.47%

Per Capita Overlapping G. O.Tax Debt 7,282$

(1) Includes the Certificates. Preliminary, subject to change.

(REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)

2121

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 8 - PRO-FORMA GENERAL OBLIGATION DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Year Total % of

Ended The Certificates(1)
Debt Principal

30-Sep Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Service Retired

2017 8,865,000$ 4,484,613$ 13,349,613$ -$ 76,619$ 76,619$ 13,426,232$

2018 8,675,000 4,199,173 12,874,173 90,000 99,001 189,001 13,063,173

2019 8,295,000 3,927,744 12,222,744 90,000 97,723 187,723 12,410,466

2020 8,160,000 3,645,669 11,805,669 90,000 96,188 186,188 11,991,857

2021 8,000,000 3,353,294 11,353,294 95,000 94,382 189,382 11,542,675 35.96%

2022 7,630,000 3,060,549 10,690,549 95,000 92,354 187,354 10,877,903

2023 7,140,000 2,762,300 9,902,300 100,000 90,114 190,114 10,092,414

2024 7,490,000 2,463,771 9,953,771 100,000 87,644 187,644 10,141,415

2025 6,855,000 2,160,920 9,015,920 105,000 84,957 189,957 9,205,877

2026 6,010,000 1,870,308 7,880,308 105,000 82,101 187,101 8,067,410 66.21%

2027 5,760,000 1,604,516 7,364,516 110,000 78,766 188,766 7,553,282

2028 5,460,000 1,352,340 6,812,340 115,000 74,919 189,919 7,002,258

2029 4,740,000 1,117,728 5,857,728 115,000 70,986 185,986 6,043,713

2030 3,930,000 918,478 4,848,478 120,000 66,967 186,967 5,035,445

2031 4,115,000 734,751 4,849,751 125,000 62,778 187,778 5,037,529 87.08%

2032 4,065,000 548,401 4,613,401 130,000 58,151 188,151 4,801,551

2033 3,775,000 369,625 4,144,625 135,000 53,076 188,076 4,332,701

2034 3,580,000 197,559 3,777,559 140,000 47,810 187,810 3,965,369

2035 1,095,000 84,875 1,179,875 145,000 42,352 187,352 1,367,227

2036 1,150,000 28,750 1,178,750 150,000 36,703 186,703 1,365,453 99.28%

2037 - - - 155,000 30,746 185,746 185,746

2038 - - - 165,000 24,378 189,378 189,378

2039 - - - 170,000 17,711 187,711 187,711

2040 - - - 175,000 10,846 185,846 185,846

2041 - - - 185,000 3,682 188,682 188,682 100.00%

114,790,000$ 38,885,364$ 153,675,364$ 3,005,000$ 1,580,947$ 4,585,947$ 158,261,311$

Outstanding Debt

(1) Average life of the Certificates is 14.331 years. Interest calculated at an average rate of 3.670% for purposes of illustration. Preliminary, subject to change.

2222

TABLE 9 - INTEREST AND SINKING FUND BUDGET PROJECTION

Tax Supported Debt Service Requirements, Fiscal Year Ending 9/30/16 13,193,074$

Interest and Sinking Fund, September 30, 2015 726,099$

Prior Year Delinquent Taxes 100,340

Delinquent Penalty & Interest 68,119

Interest Earnings 432

Budgeted Interest and Sinking Fund Tax Levy 12,778,503 13,673,493

Estimated Balance, 9/30/16 480,419$

TABLE 10 - COMPUTATION OF SELF-SUPPORTING DEBT